November 10, 2016

Applicant(s}): Orla Kane and Zeynep Tasdemir
336 Charles, LLC, T/a Homeslyce
336 N. Charles Street, 21201
Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Request to add outdoor table service, and expand premise to include 334 N. Charles Street for business.

(a} Applicant(s) Information: (1) Orla Kane was bom in Ireland in September of 1984. She lives in Baltimore, MD;
(2) Zeynep Tasdemir was bom in Turkey in September of 1984. She lives in Baltimore, MD.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Orla Kane (1%); (2) Zeynep Tasdemir (1%); and (3) 336 N Charles LLC (98%).
(c) Purchase Price of Business: N/A
(d)} Qualified Voters: N/A

(e} Zoning: Applicants have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of the property as a tavem with live
entertainment, adding outdoor table service, and off premise catering.

(f) Corporate Standing: 336 Charles, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 10/26/2016 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 10/12/2016 and checked on 10/24/2016. This meets the 10-day
rule. There are 15 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: “A” BWL-3; “B" BWL-10; “C" BWL-1;, “BD7"
BWL-1.

{h) Timeline: Last Inspection of establishment was performed on 10/14/2016. At that time, the establishment was
open and operating.

{i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of support or opposition.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverage Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision



OFFICE LISE GNLY OFFICE LSE ONLY

Date Filed . . . . Stetus of Zoning Verification
Pasting Datr: Application for Alcohalic Beverages License Approved: Yes O No O

A d OY¥esCON e . S . . .
Withirown Yes Cte——— | Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City o Sent Lok

WL Information Zoning Info:

Palicy/Bindar# NEH TRANSFER/ EXPANSION/ SHENOMENT(S) APPLICATION FEE - S500.00

After June [ Z0/E SE00.00 includes Hearing Fee

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFER T3 NEW CJ EXPANSION OF PREMISES XX AMENDMENT(S) O
EXPLAKATION DF REOUEST: Expand 33 N Charles t cover both 336 and 334 N Charles, Add cutdoor tables CLASS TYPE: B

LICENSE AT THE LOCATION: 336 N Charles. Ogen, operati IF TRANSER, PREVIOUS LOCATION: NA EXPANSION
CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: 336 Charles, LLC TRADE NAME: Homeslyce

BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER.4435014000 BUSINESS CONTACT/MANAGER Zeynep Tasdemir

ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: A L Hurdle ADDRESS: 19 E Favette St, Suite 400, 21202 PHONE: 410 685 5100

Part of Premises Used { Ate: Aaars and dreas for Starage): First floor and basement for bar/restaurant

Will Live Entertainment be provided? XXYes CJ No What Kind (£x B Band Fte)? Live acts, trivia, karaake, boche
Will Dutduor Table Service Be Provided? XXXXYes CJ No (NEW ADDITION)
{ff Premise Catering of Food and Alcohol? C3 Yes I No BLLC Catering Applicatian Filad? [ Yes 01 No
Delivery of alechal? %es O No BLLE Delivery Application Filed? D) Yes OJ No
Flease note that as per Art. Z8§10-202(a ) )(1) that an spplication for the issuance or transfer is not complete unless the applicant has

obtained zoning appraval from the City of Baltimare. Plesse sttach Use and Decupancy Permit or letter fram BMZA agpraving use.
. Applicant A

Orla Kane !_

(Full name) {Teleghanenn.) E-mal (Required)

136 w Read St. Baltimore, MD 220! 3 years

(Residence) Street ity | State Zip Cede (perind of residency in Baltimore City)

08/84 ( f Ireland l
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: YYY Yes No Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the I:ihr of Baltimore for 2 years praceding this application?
O YesNNN No Are you a registerad vater In the City of Baltimora?

2 Applicant B

Zeynep Tasdemir

{Full name) (Telephonena.) E-mail (Required)
334 N Charles St. Apt _ Baltimore MD 21701 | years

{Residence)Street ity State tipCode (period of residency in Baltimare City)
08/84 ’ f Turkey

(Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex; Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

Check: [J YesNNNN Mo Have you beena resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
O YesNNNN Mo Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?
3. Applicant C

(Fultname) (Telephonenn.) @ E-mail (Required)
..... F1¥a) Yholad la

{Residence) Street Gty . VShates :Waf ET (period of residency in Baltimara City)

(Month/Year of Birth) (Seg a‘al r Hﬂale | TAF 9102  (Place of Birth)

Check: 1 Yes O No Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the V?B imare for 2 years preceding this application?

O YesO No Are you o registered votar in the City of Baltimore?

G3aAI30dY
1
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I. Has the applicant(s) been adfudged quilty of a felony in the State of Maryland or any other? CJ Yes NNNN Na - If yes, indicate applicant and
explain,
Applicant A O B8O co

HOKE

Z Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of violating the laws gaverving the sale of anyaleoholic beverage or for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? £3 Yes NNNNN No - If yes, mark applicant and provide explanation in adjacent space provided.
Applicant A O3 BO €O

NONE

3. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged quilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the United States.
CJ Yes NNNNNa - If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A O3 EO (|

HONE

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a license for the sele of alcaholic beverages in the State of Maryland? YYYY Yes 01 No If yes, mark apphicant

and explain,
Applicant A O BO Lo
Both ara the current licensees.

3. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liguor license suspanded or revoked? [ Yes NNNN Na If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A O BO] coO

NONE

B. Does the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in apgAither alcoholic beverage business or business for which an alcohalic beversge license
has been applied for, granted, and issued? O Yes IS0 If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Aplicant AR B0 COJ)

Dol diuisinianas © © N s et s e
7. Do the spouses or children of any Jf the applicant(s) have a financial interest in any other alcoholic beverages license or business in Baltimore
City or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? (1 Yes NNNN Na If yes, mark applicant and explain.

Applicant A OJ B (H]

8. Are you financially interested in an# other aleahalic beverages license applied, granted or issued? (7 Yes NNNNN [Nn IF yes, please explain,
Applicant ACJ B0 CO

3. Is the licensed premise currently open and operating? YYYY Yes [0 Ne If yes, please explain,

Yes at 336, nn at 334. Gh

10. Do any of the applicant(s) - personally or through an entity - have any indebtedness or nthg{' inancial ohligations to any manufacturer,
brewer., distiller, or wheleszler st the time of making this application? CJ Yes NNNN quk?i‘sL please explain, If yes, please provide infermation
as to the applicant(s) indebted - personally or through an entity - the g{l{lqg%hnﬂtlﬁ | Jn’abtiedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer,

distiller, or wholasaler? 3 0,
lﬂpspliﬂeanttI Aan - EE O tcto nl S\ g\d

Revised March 201 ‘ B0 KOT ALTER FORMAT



l. Please list the Fallowing informatic for the Manager of the establishment to be licansed:
Hare Address

Applicants Applylng as Business Entities - (Bive name(s) and addresses - in Corporation list all officers attach list if necessary} or in Limited Liability Campany/Parinerships
list all authorized persons.) Piease note that ail icensees MUST have 2 pecuniary interest in the license spphied far as per Article 28 Section 10-103(8) (1)

1) NAME_ Bl Kane ADIRESS: 136 W Read TITLE Secretary 1% %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE
2) NAME__Tevnep Tasdemic ADIRESS: 334 N Charles TITLE: Treasurer_(%0F STOCK HELD RESIORNCE.

e 50 N Chanady, (Caoress TILE: se0F sTock e Resioence:_ 98 /.
) NAME ADDRESS: TMLE: %0F STOCK KELDRESIDENEE:

weskxd*Mtached is & list of the names and addyesses of all outstanding stockhalders who on the day of this application own  more
than 5% of the outstanding stack of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
organization,****¥**

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required vnder the provisions of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender
shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereof, shall be subject ta pensities pravided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIFICATE CF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whos signature appears belaw certifies that he/she has bean a resident and taxpayer of Baltimare City,
Maryland for at least twn years preceding the filing of this application. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, he/she will conform to all State and County laws and regulations relating ta the sale of alcoholic beverages, as well as ta the rules and regulations
of the Board of License Commissianers for Baltimare City, and harhy grants permission to the State Comptraller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors
and clerks, The Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employess, and any peace officer of Baltimore City or the

State of Maryland tp inspect And search at any and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thereof upon and in which said business is
to be conducte W

Signature of Applicant .ﬁf Gre'af Afplicant B Signature of Applicant G

State of Maryland: 4&%‘_0#/

THIS CERTIFIES. THAT N THE 4 0 Ut,Lf_L{/— EQ,D l e |

betore the subscriber a natary publiz of the State of Maryland, ézrsnnalﬁ appeared )
Orle Kane o ic’.w\r_n_r sdlamir

The applicant (s) names in the aforegning application, and made oath ifl due form of [aw that the statement thergin are
knowledge and belief.

o

| Netary Public |
{Witness my hand and seal)

Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landiord: Kemp Byrnes Family LLC Phone Numhar:l

STATEMENT OF DWNER OF PREMISES REQUIRED IN CONNECTIEN WITH ALEOHOLIE BE[EBAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
(. WE) ____Kemp Byrnes Family, LLE 2o\ HEREBY CRTIFY, That (. we are) the
owner(s) of the property locatedat 334, and 336 N Charles St e st . Baltimare, City with a Zip Code
of_ Kidol| , which is named in the present application, mﬂiﬂe to “Board of Liqu «Hcense Commissioners of Baltimore City
under the Aloholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent tothe - granting of the fingis % ied for. and hereby authorize the State
Comptroller. his duly autherized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, thafua@ ] ‘]uur lu:ense Commissioners of Baltimore City, its

\\5"3

i al
Revsed March 2015 00 NOT ALTER FORMAT
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duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, to inspect and search,
without warrant, the premises upon which the business is tobe conducted, and d all parts of the building in which said business
is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

(Witness (my, our) hand(s) and seal(s) this_I3 dayof  July yearof __ 201G
s, Qeethea K poco

STATE OF MARYLAND Y

THIS CERTIFIES, THATON /2™ day of Qa.uy . Zolb
Before the subscriber a notary publ‘ sttteriiol

oo b df of 334
and acknowledd the execut}

{Witness my hand and seal
Notary Public

act.

g must e signed by at least 3 persans.
glstered voters in the City of Ealtlmnre in which the business

us and has beenwegsident or ata R |e L'lty and a resident of the State of Maryland for Z ye eceding
this application. }Iﬁ'

Names N Address Signature J&ﬁuE/ Length of time
\ h/Year) | Acquainted with the

/ Applicant(s)

Charles littenreither 626 8 Kenwood 12/55 3 years
Mo
v o

Vincent Arosemena 2104 Kentucky Ave o 2 Years
fi L~
/
! é /442

L3

Patricia Arosemena 2104 Kentucky Ave = : e L. 2 Years
/ %‘;h}%mm 9-1958

P | DN

/ | | ] |

—

Board of Liquar License Cammissioners for the City of Baltimare, Stamp Application Here:
231 East Baltimare Street, 6" Floor. Baltimore, Maryland £1202
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Pleasa note that this is a public document and upon request
will be provided to the genzral membars of the public,

cﬂl

' '] p;osp 1 103 F}ul(-.r-,nl'-t

*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted réhdering,yledSe Bach it to the application.*

ﬁB:’aiESEH

Revised March 206 D HET ALTER FORMAT
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RyeZenDine

334 N Charles Street Baltimore, MD. 21201

.

Kitchen and storage

Bathroom

Counter Service

& €
& &

Bathroom ’

Open Kitchen and N

Dining
Area




) RYE "/ DINE

)7 Farm Table Takeout

APPETIZERS

Apple Fritters: with citrus glaze V' —g
Avocado Toast: with radish salad, baby greens, and mint oil ¥/ — 10
Tamarind Glazed Quinoa Cakes: Citrus almond butter, spicy mango, and fresh mint ¥ — 8

Crispy Brussels Sprouts: Pine nuts, brown butter, ancho honey, and lemon aioli ¢V %7 — 9
Coupe Fries: Shore rib “debris”, cheese curds, b&b jalapeiios, and brown gravy — 12.5

Sriracha Glazed Wings: Daikon radish and carrot slaw, cucumber, and wasabi ranch 7 — 13

Maryland Crab Dip: Served with Old Bay potato chips ©©F — 12.5

SOUPS AND SALADS

Soup of the Day — cup 3.5/ bowl 4.5
Chopped Salad: Gem lettuce, baby kale, radicchio, cherry tomato, cucumber, roasted chicken, hard boiled egg,
low country ham, shaved manchego, sourdough croutons, and buttermilk dressing — 14
Grilled Tofu Panzanella: Heirloom tomatoes, cucumber, fresh herbs, grilled baguette, red onions, capers, and lemon vinaigrette VY2 — 105
Kale Caesar Salad: Tuscan kale, parmesan, garlic crouton, and Caesar dressing — ¥ add chicken for +6

Baby Spinach Salad: Gorgonzola bleu cheese, orange segments, bacon lardons,
toasted fregula, chipotle candied pecans, pickled shallots, 2nd maple balsamie vinaigrette — % add chicken for +5

BRUNCH MENU
Benadict: Country ham or spinach ¥}, English muffin, poached egs, and hollandaise, with grits or hashbrowns — 12 Substitute lox for +2
Hash Brown Bowl: Sautéed onions and mushreoms, bacon, cheddar, b&b jalapefios, and one egg any style ©°' — 105
Chicken Biscuit: Buttermilk biscuit, fried chicken thigh, bacon, sausage gravy, and one epg any style, with grits or hashbrowns ~ 12
Seasonal Omelet: Roasted tomato, goat cheese and fresh herbs, with grits or hashbrowns, and toast V' — 12
Steak & Eggs: Boz hanger, two egps your way, with grits or hashbrowns — 18
Florentine Omelet: Spinach, shallots, garlic, and swiss, with grits or hashbrowns, and toast V! — 12
Two Eggs, Any Style: Two eggs any style, choice of pork sausage, chicken sausage, or bacon with grits or hashbrowns, and voast — 9.5
Substitute bagel, eroissant or biscuit for +1.5

Coupe Special: Two eggs any style, chotce of pork sausage, chicken sausage, or bacon,
French woast or two pancakes, with grits or hashbrowns, and toast — 135
Substitute bagel, croissant or biscuit for +1.5

DaILY  TAM-9PM

Egg Sandwich: Two epgs any style, choice of pork sausage, chicken sausage, or bacon, choice of white, whear, rye
or English muffin with grits or hashbrowns — 11 Substitute bagel, croissant or biscuit for +1.5

Veg Hash: Grilled broccolini, asparagus, snap peas, Brussels sprouts, avocado,
poached egg, smoked ricotta, dukkah, potate crisps, and herb satad ) — 14

Corn Benedict: Griddled corn fritter, basil cured salinon, roasted corn & black bean salsa,
avocado, poached egg, salsa verde, and pea shoots — 14

HOUSE SPECIALTIES

Chicken & Waffle: Scallion cheddar waffle, fried chicken thigh, and honey buuter — 14
Buttermilk Pancakes:! Five buttermilk pancakes with powdered sugar ' — 10 Add chocolate chip, blueberry or banana-nut for +1
Buttermilk Belglan Waftle: Honey butter and powdered sugar ! — 9

French Toast: Toasted macadamia nuts, bananas, berries, rum caramel sauce,
nougat whipped mascarpone, shaved chocolate, and powdered sugar ' — 12

SANDWICHES AND STUFF
The Burger: Choice of 8 oz angus beef, turkey, chicken breast, or veggie burger with cheddar, swiss, or muenster,
lettuce, tomato, and onion, on a potate bun with fries or Old Bay chips — 12 5

Add bleu cheese +1, sautéed mushrooms or onions + |, avecado or bacon +2
Fried Chicken Sandwich: Cabbage slaw and honey mustard on potato bun with fries or Old Bay chips — 12

Summer Vegan Sandwich: Grilled ciabatta bread with smashed avocado, heirloom tomate,
radish, pea shoots, and pickled red cabbage with fries or Old Bay chips VV' — 12

Shrimp & Grits: Cheddar grits, ranchero sauce, shrimp, and scallions — 12
Bagel & Lox: Basil cured lox, red onion, capers, hard-boiled egg, and cream cheese with plain or everything Bullfrog bagel — 12.5

House-made Granela: Fresh berries, banana, and choice of milk or honey yogurt ™ — &
Fruit Bow): Selection of seasonal fruits V¥99 — 4

We prowdly use Kreer farms for our dary, Logan's farms for cur nitrate and MSG free breakfast sausages.
as well as incally scurced breads. fruits. and vegetables from sustanably run farms Egg whites may be substituted for +2.

FROM THE BAKERY
Ask your server for our offerings today!

SIDES

— e

Fries Vv &F1 Simple Salad ‘¥ &R Sweet Potato Chips vV 55! Brussels Sprouts ¥ 5"
Hash Browns ¢V ¢F! Grits 51
=5
Macaroni & Cheese ¢! Demi Kale Caesar Salad
Breakfast Meats: Pork Sausage, Chicken Sausage or Bacon  Frult Cup ¥V 571
¥.vageranan ¥¥-vegan . gluen-tree

Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood. shelllish or eggs may ncrease your risk of foadbome diness
Before placing your Order Slease inform your sefver if anyone « your party has a food allergy



RyeZenDine Juice Ideas

KALE-AID RECIPE
Large kale leaves
Cucumbers

Lemon

Green Apple

Fresh Ginger (peeled)
Celery

KALE CLEANSE
Leaves Kale

2/3 of a Pineapple
Ginger

Orange

Parsley

SWEET POTATO PEAR JUICE
Raw sweet potatoes
Carrots

Pear

Lemon

Ginger {peeled)
Turmeric

Dash of cinnamon

BEET AND HEAT
Beets

Jalepenos

Carrot

Ginger

Lime

FRESH ORANGE JUICE

TOSSED SALAD
Lettuce
Cucumber
Tomato

Onion

Basil
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annuval-Renewal ~ | Ucense-Transfer v | One-Day v+ | Add NewlLicense v | Query » | Help

License Detail

L_@QmeL@Ee‘_j | Print License ] | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LB 186 Cert Num: 0825 Fee: $2,020.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2014 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 14935204
Payment Dale: 04-29-14

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid [ N

2016 Trader's License [#] Update Info

Click to Start Lice R

Add Adult Entertfainment License
| Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: 336 CHARLES, LLC
Trade Name: HOMESLYCE
lone Code: 25

Phone: 443-501-4000

Block Num: 336 Street: CHARLES STREET NORTH
City: BALTIMORE Stale: MD Zip: 21201

CR Number: 14935204

Portion of Business Used:

USE MAIN LEVEL AND BASEMENT OF PREMISES AS A RESTAURANT AND BAR INCLUDING
LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND/OR DANCING; LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE OFF PREMISES
ResticRBERING OF FOOD & ALCOHOL.

[ Edit the License Location Info [ Alternate Mailing Addrass |

License Owners

First Name |Last Name  [Street Cily State |Zip Action |Change Owner
ORLA KANE 136 W. READ ST Ballimore [MD  |21201 | Edit] [ Remove Qwner |
ZEYNEP TASDEMIR  |334 NCHARLESST  [Ballimore [MD  [21201 [ Remove Owner |

Comments
| | |

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?[d=319409 10/27/2016



Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Action

09/30/2016[TAX HOLD RELEASE FOR ADDING 334 N. CHARLES ST. ON 09/26/2016..... K/R

11/16/2015|Licensee paid for 09/24/15 Hearing Fee of $100.00, Invoice #99999, 1 Delete |

10/29/201 5{Sent leler for past due hearing fee $100.00; hearing date 09/24/15, | Delete |
9/24/15 nPublic Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership APPROVED (3-0 vote)$100 admin

09/28/20150 - oA lD

09/16/2015|RELEASED STATE CF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb | Deleta |
03/2/2015 Alcohol Awareness Course John 5 Murray {(Emre Bekats, Zeyneo Tasdemir, Dogan

03/27/2015 Sails, Brain Lanzo and levgenly Ysenko ) expires 03/02/2019
9/13/2012 Public Hearing re: Application o transfer ownership and add outdoor table service.

0971372012, 05020 2T
8/12 Transfer of ownership, request to add outdoor table service, B-BWL restaurant license,

e Freda Byrnes, 336 Charles, LLC
6/2/11 Public Hearing re: Application to transger ownership of Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor

06/10/201 |License and request to add live entertainment, outdoor table service & off premises catering.
APPROVED.
5/5/11 Public Hearing re; Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Arlicle 2B

081067201 15e ¢ tion 10-504(0). GRANTED - 180 DAYS EXTENSION FROM 5/5/11.
8/5/10 Public hearing re: application to transfer ownership and request to add outdoor table

10/28/2010 service. APPROVED {Use permit for outdoor lable service not presented at the time of fransfer)

[ Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LB 184 Address: 336 CHARLES STREET NORTH
Trade Name: HOMESLYCE
Comment:
( Add Comment ]
Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319409

10/27/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search

Page 1 ol' 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {w4) Search Help

Entity Name: 336 CHARLES, LLC

Department [D: W14800775

General Information Amendments

Principat Office (Current):

Resident Agent (Current}):

Status:

Good Standing

Business Code

Date of Formation or Registration:

State of Formation:
Stock/Nonstock:

Close/Not Close:

Personal Property Certificate of Status

316 N. CHARLES STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

FREDA BYRNES
316 N, CHARLES STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

ACTIVE

Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Other

08/03/2012
MD
N/A

Unknown

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 8/6/2016



PROPOSED LOCATION: ;j A \. % Al /’S 94

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA 5

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C" BEER & WINE

“D~ BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR :S
“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

«B» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ___ 7 0

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR /

~ “D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR _/

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL [

RACING




336 N. Charles Street

Licensed Establishments

© Homeslyce BBWL

@ MickO'Shea's Irish Pub LB
@ sotts Sopra LB

@ Tio Pepe LB

Q Maisy's BD7

@ cazbar LB

¥ Lumbini Restaurant LB

© Ban Thai Restaurant LB

9
JOSS CAFE & SUSHI BAR LB

¢

Saratoga Discount Liquors
ABWL

© standard Deli LA
9 Urban Cellars LA
9 Sascha's LB

0

Ware House 518 T\eslaurant
LB

Q meassy Suites LBHM
@ Hotel Indigo | LB
@ 14w Hamilton St Club LC

CHURCH / SCHOOL

") Tlhe Ba!timor# Basilica

¢

Pope John Paul |l Prayer
Garden

Q@ saint Alphonsus Church

9 Archdiocese of Baltimore

o

First Unitarian Church
Baltimore

v, A reqefd o
4 9'?,5, % *'  Baltimore Penn Station B
& %y, o, % V Green Mount Cemetery 4
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee information {Trade Name):

|Horneslyce

Corporation Name:

[336 Charles, tic

Location Address:

|336 N. Charles Street

License Type:

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the establishment open and operating in o safe and sanitary manner?
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Yes

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School?

No

Date Posted?

| 1071272016 |

Date Removed?

1072472016 |

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius?

Yes

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

See Attached Map.

Comments and Follow-up lten'ks{s} {please note any issues or concerris about the location):

Application to expand 336 N Clarles 5t to cover both 336 & 334 N Cl"]arle
service.

s St and add outdoor table

Insert Photo of Sign and lacation:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/26/2016



Inspection Keports - Lranster New ApplicahonHomesiyce 2016-10-19§12 36 U3 PageZor 2

Inspector Name Date and Time

|i.'0#. w|baltimore\andy.perez

[ 1011972016 | [23603Pm |

Name of Licansee [if present)

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/26/2016



INSPECIION KEPOITS - 330 LNarles  LLLUFOoSung Keportzulo-1u-141124 43 U2

rage 1ot 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name:

|0r|a Kane/Zeynep Tasdemir

Address of Premises:

|336 N. Charles Street

Inspector:

|r':a#. wboltimore\ondy.perez

Date Posted:

[ 1011272016 |

Time Posted:

l12:35 PM |

Date Rechecked:

1072472016 |

Time Rechecked:

[2:05 P |

Manager or Owner when sign posted:

[Mr. Fatin

Summary on location of sign posted:

Sign posted on entry door,

Summary on location of sign rechecked]

t

Sign remained in place for the specifie i period of time.

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/26/2016



tnspection Keports - 336 Charles_ LLCPosting Report2016-10-14112 43 02 Page 2 of 2

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/26/2016



Inspection Reports - HOMESLYCERoutine2016-10-14T11 51 54 Page |1 of 4

BLLC Routine Inspection

Ligen rmaliar

Address: 336 CHARLES STREET NORTH 21201

Trade Name: |HOMESLYCE I

Corporation Name [335 CHARLES, LLC |

Type of License: Class* B" Beer and Wine

Date/Time of Inspection: |10/14/2015 | |11:51:54AM |

Monager/Licensee (garin |

Clean and Free of Debris:  Satisfactory

‘ntcrno! Appearanc

Location of Bar:  Eront

Shope of Bar: [straight |

Condition of BarArcI'a/Floors : Satisfactory
Hpt Water: vyes
Disinfectant Solution: vyes

Three Compartment/Washer: Yes

ook aut i7000:/BD7 Checkiis:

Buﬂerrraof Pat'ﬁtionfng: N/A 1

|
Seporate Pkg. Goods Dept.: N/A
Separate Pkg. Goods Store:  NJA
Bor/Tavern Open ond Operating: N/A
Selling Household/Grocery: NJA

[Viniva Arec]

Capacity:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/19/2016



Inspection Reports - HOMESLYCERoutine2016-10-14T11 51 54

Location of Dining Areo:

Condition of Dining Area/Floors:

Sanitation:

Menu.

Traders License:
Alcohol Awareness Certification Date
Issuved:

Employee Records:

Alcohol Beverage information Invoice
Numbers and Date:

Inspector Commaents:

inspector Cornments:

Exits Marked, Unobstructed:

Fire Capacity.

Cutdoer Seating Copacity:

License is Valid:

Dancers Present 18 and older:

Cleanliness of Dressing Room:

Live Entertolnment {Describe):

|trﬂthaut I

Satisfactory

Satisfactory

Yes

Yes

3/2/2015

Yes

Bond#1016.59¢ | [10/672006__|
iscticr

Page 2 of 4

rear/sotisfactory

center/satisfactory

N/fA

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/19/2016



Inspection Reports - HOMESLYCERoutine2016-10-14T11 51 54 Page 3 of 4

YES

Outdoor Table Service Ng

Violation Issued: No

Violations Noted:

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector's Comments: |hegith expires on 10/9/17

Photo Taken:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/19/2016



Inspection Reports - HOMESLYCERoutine2016-10-14T11 51 54 Page 4 of 4

Owner Email: | I

Submitted by inspector ;-0 w|baltimore\endy.perez |

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 10/19/2016



Department Of Housing And Community Development
Division Of Construction And Building Inspection

Property Address: BlockiLot:
334-336 N CHARLES ST

0580/010

Applicant:

WILLIAM BAUER 410-849-0456

3720 CLAREMONT ST BALTIMORE MD 21227

Cwner/Lessee;
Owner KEMP BYRNES FAMILY LLC
300 HARBOUR DR., APT 201B VERQ BEACH FL 32363

Lessea 336 NORTH CHARLES LLC
334-236 N. CHARLES ST. BALTIMORE MD 21201

Contractor:

Applicant Copy No: USE2016-03267

Plan No: .
1001-000000-2600-153400-400540  Filino Fee 50.00
1001-000000-1500-102800-400230  Tax 3.00
1001-000000-2600-158009-400480  Use&Occupancy 45,00

Total : 98.00

Use &
Occupancy
Draft

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROQOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE

STOP SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-984-1809,

Expiration: WORK COST:;

District: 102

MINOR PRIVILEGE:

CONTINUE TO USE AS A TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT ADDING OUTDOOR SEATING AND CATERING- CHANGE OF OPERATOR

#¥RDURLICATE 3¢
%%:7/13/2816 CR:893 LOC: WOLR %5: B12

:B8 TRy 8853 RCT #: 88269736
1/12/2816 18:12A0

PERRIT #:USERD16X3267

CO AMOUNT PAID: $94. B¢

Building Fermits 50,88
Huilding Peruits $3,00
Building Peraits $43.08

] $98.03
CHANGE $8.948




November 3, 2016

Licensee(s): Gurpreet Singh
G & § 3724, LLC, T/a Main Street Bar & Liquors
3724 Eastem Avenue, 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — September 24, 2016 — At approximately 12:30 am, Inspector John
Chrissomallis was advised by Baltimore City Police Detective Abraham Gatto to respond to the location to perform an
inspection of the establishment in conjunction with the Vice Unit of the Baltimore City Police Department. Upon arrival
Chrissomallis made observations in the manner in which the establishment's security identified patrons 21 and over
as they attempted to enter the location. Specifically, Chrissomallis noted one instance wherein three (3) individuals,
who all appeared to be under the age of 21, entered the establishment and only one of the individuals presented
identification to security personnel. The BLLC inspector noted that the two members of this group who did not
present identification before entering were able to purchase alcohalic beverages - notably a bucket of Corona beer
bottles - from the bar's personne!. Upon returning to their seats, Det. Gatto and Inspector Chrissomallis approached
these individuals, At that time Det. Gatto was able to identify the purchaser of the alcoholic beverages as an
individual under 21 years of age. Det. Gatto and Inspector Chrissomallis then asked the other individual for her
identification. She stated that it was in her vehicle parked right outside and she would obtain it and then present it to
them. This individual then left the establishment and fled the scene. At that time, the bar manager was notified that
personnel had just served a minor and that the violation would be reported.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 10/24/2016.

(b) Witness Summensed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis on 10/24/2016. Summeons issued to
Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto on 10/24/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 9/17/2015 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.18 - llegal Conduct
Violation of Rule 4.18 - lllegal Conduct
Violation of Rule 3.03 - Employee Records
$1,000 fine + $125 admin fee

Total Fine $1,125 PAID

Licensee appeared before the Board on 9/19/2013 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 3.03 - Employee Records
Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sale to Minor
Violation of Rule 4.18 - lllegal Conduct
Violation of Rule 5.03(a} - BD7 Operation
$975 fine + $125 admin fee

Total Fine $1,100 - PAID



{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 3/26/2009.

Board's Decision



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To:G&S53724, LLC Date: October 23, 2016
T/A Main Street Bar & Liquors
3724 Eastern Avenue Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
10th day of November 2016, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License
and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Main Street Bar & Liquors, 3724 Eastern Avenue, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors - September 24, 2016 - At approximately 12:30 am, Inspector John Chrissomallis was
advised by Baltimore City Police Detective Abraham Gatto to respond to the location to perform an inspection of the
establishment in conjunction with the Vice Unit of the Baltimore City Police Department. Upon arrival Chrissomallis made
observations in the manner in which the establishment’s security identified patrons 21 and over as they attempted to enter the
lacation. Specifically, Chrissomallis noted one instance whereln three {3} individuals, who all appeared to be under the age of
21, entered the establishment and only one of the individuals presented identification to security personnel. The BLLC inspector
noted that the two members of this group who did not present identification before entering were able to purchase alcoholic
beverages — notably a bucket of Corona beer bottles - from the bar’s personnel. Upon returning to their seats, Det. Gatto and
Inspector Chrissomaliis approached these individuals. At that time Det. Gatto was able to identify the purchaser of the alcoholic
beverages as an individual under 21 years of age. Det. Gatto and Inspector Chrissomallis then asked the other individual for her
identification. She stated that it was in her vehicle parked right outside and she would obtain it and then present it to them.
This individual then left the establishment and fled the scene. At that time, the bar manager was notified that persennel had
Jjust served a minor and that the violation would be reported.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Page 1 of 2

i Liquor Board System
s O

iy« PINERH . .

kg}.}ﬂ‘] %ﬁbﬁic’;’ Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | Ucense-Transfer w | One-Day » | AddNMNewlicense v | Query w | Help »

License Detail

| Closethelicense | | Print License I Print Renewal Letter || [ <<GoBack |
license Info
License Num: LBD7 222 Cert Num: 0453 Fee: $1,370.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2014 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 144621680
Payment Date: 05-04-14

2015- 2016 TPP Paid [

20164 Trader's Licenserl Update Info |

Add Adult Entertainment License (op P
( Add New Adult Entertainement License qu :
. N
Location (. O—& a>
Corp Name: G & § 3724, LLC Mot & AN
Trade Name: MAIN STREET BAR & LIQUORS Goop 51D
Zone Code: 12
Phone: 443-280- 15141 L
Block Num: 3724 RJ Streel: EASTERN AVENUE - T 59&)'\5 O
City: BALTIMO r State: MD lip: 21224 \ \
{
CR Number: 14621480 6 {’I/’:}' b
Portion of Business Used:
USE AS A TAVERN AND PACKAGE STORE. MAY PROVIDE REFILLABLE GROWLER W-
Reshriction:
AS PER A"-}-REEMENT WITH HIGHLANDTOWN COMMUNTIY ASSOCIATION DATE
2/14/2012
[ Edit the License Lecation Info l[ Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Nome  [Last Nome  |Street City Siate |Zip Action [Change Owner
GURPREET  [SINGH 308 KANESTREET ~ [Balfimore |MD {21224 |[Edit] [ Remove Owner ]

Comments
Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=319234 10/23/2016



Page 2 of 2

04/01/2016{*****RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD..../sb***** [ Detete |
01/19/2014iStale of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb [Delete |
Hearing dote: September 17, 2015; PAID Invoice #99638=$500.00; Invoice #99639=$500.00;
10/01/201 3y i ce #99640=8$125.00. | Delete |
8/20/15 PUBLIC HEARING RE: VIOLATION OF RULE 4.18, VIOLATION OF RULE 4.18, VIOLATION OF
08/26/201 551y £ 3.03(C),VIOLATION OF RULE 4.18 - POSTPONED 9/17/15 (Delete.
02/03/2015|State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent o merchant on January 23, 2015. | Delete |
09/19/13 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 3.03(c} GUILTY Fine $25. Viclation of Rule 4.01{0)
10/02/201 3|GUILTY Fine $500. Violation of Rule 4.18 GUILTY $200. Violation of Rule 5.03[a) GUILTY $250 | Delete |
Admin Fee $125 Total Fine $1100
03/22/2012 Public Hearing re: Continuation of hearing concerning fransfer of ownership and
04/12/2012)y - Gtion 10 3724 Eastern Ave. APPROVED. [ Delete |
02/03/2012(1/12/2012 Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer. SUB-CURIA decision. | Delete |
12/11 Transfer of ownership and location from secured creditor al 40 Streeper Street 10 3724 r—
12/13/2011 Eastern Avenue, BD7-BWL, Gurpreet Singh, Jamel Tate-Spruill, G&S 3724, LLC ml
06/17/2009 05/09 Transfer of Ownership, Sharon Lanier, Rico Amero, Rufus Sanders, Big Poppa's Bar & Grille, @
LLC
| Print History (Print Card) I
License num: LBD? 222 Address: 3724 EASTERN AVENUE
Trade Name: MAIN STREET BAR & LIQUORS
Comment:
[ Add Comment
Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319234

10/23/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxaticn Business Services (w4) Search Help

Entity Name: G & S 3724, LLC

Department ID: W14372346

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 3724 EASTERN AVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21224

Resident Agent (Current): GURPREET SINGH
101 MARINE OAKS DR
BALTIMORE, MD 21221

Status: PENDING
Good Standing: No
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 11/08/2011
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/27/2016



1112016 Inspection Reports - New Form

Back

EXHIBIT
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Location Address: | 3724 EASTERN AVENUE 21224 v
Licensee Information (Trode Name]: |MAIN STREET BAR & LIQUORS l
Corporation Name | (G & 5 3724, 11C |
License Type: { Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor \
Owner Email: [ |
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name {if applicable): I | ot | B
Incident Date/Time: | l9/24/2016 [11:14:41 AM
Report Facts:

On or about September 24th 2016 at approx 12:30 am while on duty this Inspector received a call from Det. Gatto from the Baltiomare
City Vice Unit infoerming me that Vice and BCHD was conducting an inspection at Main Street Liquors located at 3724 Eastern Ave in the
City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland. This inspector was a few blocks away and went to the location and parked directly across
the establishment and observed activities. At approx 12:50am ! observed 3 individuals {2) Hispanic Males and (1} Hispanic Female
approach security that was directly outside the front door. One of the males wearing a Gray shirt handed security what seemed to be
an ID. The other male and female had a brief conversation with the security and nothing was handed to him. After a few seconds the
security guard went inside and came back out with a second guard. At that time the second guard had a brief exchange with the two
individuals and allowed them to enter. At approx. 01:00 am | entered the establishment with BCPD Vice and Health. While Det.
Greenhill and the 2 inspectors from health met with the owner and manager Det. Gatto and myself went in the pack of the establishment
to attempt to Jocate the 3 individuals ttat | believed were under age. After a few min we located the Female anfd Male waiting to be
served at the bar. After the bartender served the 2 individuals {a Bucket of Corrona Beers) we followed them to'a Hightop table where
the third individual was waiting. We Identified ourselves and asked to see identifications. The one male that a witnessed earlier
handing what | thought was an identification card did have |D stating we was over the age of 21. The 2 other individuals did not have 1D
and we asked them to follow us to the front of the establishment. We asked the male for ID and he stated he did not have any on him.
When asked what his birthday was he stated 11/l/1996 which makes him the age of 20 years old. The female said she was 23 years old
howaever could not provide us with an age that she was born. She told us her ID was in the car and went to get it. The female fled and
never returned. The male gave a namg of Haviar H. Diaz with a birthday of 11,/MJ/96. The female had given a name of one
Michelle Calvera Gevea. We asked the security why these 2 individuals where allowed to enter the establishment and drink and they
stated that they where given a green bracelet to identify them under 21 and should not have been allowed to drink and they took it off.
| explained to security that it should be reversed and a bracelat should be given to those 21 and over and it should be verified by
the hartenders that individuals have a bracelet in order to be served. Security acknowledged their mistake and were cooperative with
inspector and Detective. | notified the owner that he was in violation of Sales to Minor and Minor in possession of alcohol. Owner was
also cooperative with Inspector and Det. we left the location without any further incident.

***Disregard the dates and times in the header of this report. Actual dates and times are listed in the body of this Report.****

Photos Taken:

http:/portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspecticns/_layouts/15/FormServer aspx?Xsnlocation=http%3a//portal2013.ballimore city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/...  1/2



10/111/2016 Inspection Reports - New Form '

Lﬂ Click here to insert & picture .

B Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:
Inspector(s) Submission Date
|i:0#.w| baltimore\john.chrissomalliss | |E/11/2016 |:|
N |
l Submit

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouls/15/FormServer.aspx 7XsnLocation=htip%3a/portal 2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _|nspeclions/.. 212



IM2IDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT i Crime / Inclgent Attempt]2 Complaint Numper
A BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Ligour Board Viotation 01 | 2160912565
3 Locaton of Offenss / incident (Exact Strest Address)
3 Person -l Property O Vehicte &l Miscellaneous 3724 Eastern Ave page 1 o 2
Comeshc Relatad Zarg Aalated Juvenila Relatad Hate Cnma H Data / Trma Occurred Date / Time Reported
0 2 2 M 9/24/2016 @ 0100 same #4
Lt Post of Dccurance {8 Reporing Area Streat Code 10 CAD Numter 11 Lacabon Given by Dispatchar 12 Companicn Regont No
4844 214 2885 On View
[13 Case Status 14 Case Dispositon 15 Follow-up 16 Crima Code 117 Cnme Ciassdicanon)1a Dascnbe Locaten of Offense or Type of Prermsa 19 Reparted by Cnma Watche-
—J Open X] Closed |} Cleard _) Nat Cleared ) Yes XINg City Bar dves xiNo
C0 Compamart 7 plame (Last First MY, or Firm Name f Busness Residance / Address {Iniclude City County State 2 [ Sax Race Age DOB
o Gatio, A S miw’
Wher Empiayed of School Altending /Include City Locateg) Occupation Haurs of EmplaymentResidenca Phone Other Phong Scbnat,
BPD police
1 Injunes and Locaticn on Bedy Vietm s Cancition “Vieam Hosgitahzed Facility [22 Vichm J Assavant Relatenship23 Currant f Former Cenabitant
T yes Ng 1 Yes X No
4 Reportng Flame (Last, First Ml Sex Race Age DOB Addru‘ss {include City County Stats 2ip) Rasqdence Phona ‘Cther Phane
Parsan SIA#20
['5 Witness Parant/Guardgian [flame iLast. First Mij -Aderass (incluce City County State Zip) Rewidence Phona Qtrer Phane
ol | '
6 Suspeat fHiame {Last, First M) . . Addrass (fnclude City Courty State 2iz) i5ex Race Aga DOB Henght Wengrt
Diaz. Javier 4101mla St im H 20 11496
Comglaxan ‘Hart ColorlLengthiStyte Hat ;Eyes Famal Hair Taath ‘SmCeat *e
Pants Shcas ‘Agcitorat Descrptars (Tatcos Fiercings Scars Marks Accent, at- | Arrast Numter
°F Tradamarks of Suscect(s) (Acticn / Caryersaten, [28 Pairt of Emtry S Locatcr: Last Seen 30 Marrer of Escape [31 Durection of Escaga
[32 \Neapon / Means of Aftack 33 Mairod Used tc Commit Crme 34 Tyre of Property Taken 35 Total Loss Valun
Vericla Susgect Victm Stolen Towed Cthar [Tag Mumter Sate  Expration [Vehicle Year Maka Madai ‘Hedy 3tyle Coior ‘Misaga
nformaben | T [ T | i | H
Vahice Igentficaton Numter {VIM; Bgriton Lockad Keysinlgriton Docrslocked  ‘Wirdows Claged Radic in Car BaterynCar  Spare Tire in Car Trunk Locked
1 Yes _INo _] Yes _INo _] Yes _INo -] Yes INo ] Yes _INo _) Yes _INo ] Yes _JNo_) Yes _] No
[i7 Ragstared Owrer Mame (Last First M) Sev Race Age Loa Addrass Includa City Courty State Zp)
Cd Racovarad by [35 Mathod of Thatt 0 Evidance of Stnpping / Tampanng |41 Repa Creck |42 Tow List Check a3 Gwrar Netfied
- Yes JINo| _) Yes TI1No| ) Yes _I No
4 Tow ocatan Tawved From ‘Locator: Towed Ta Towed Tew Truck Operater Sigrature
Jrformation
5 Cetechve Nntﬁe1 Segquance Mo Assigrmary Ut Nurﬁu:er ‘Date Time [46 Macical Exanningr Motfied  Dats Time
M7 Cama Lab Te&-n-r::an Mame Uit Numper Tume L] l‘,lct Cesk Person Netified T:me

19 Communications Sy

Moufied ._l Yes Kl No

Fanrnscr

50 Citywide Broadcast Time

JYes dNo

51 victm Assistancefncident

rformation Explain

Farnls) Provided _Yes K] No

2 Copies Farsanded To

Contd (1 C

al any

[Sactions prelmmary i

gation (4} Lt al a2

g name agency or

g temi (2} Fropenty Labrg ta nexde Propaity taken and seged submited ovidence.praperty 1) property v anitory nUMber() whan applreabie

Lt fumber teleph

rumber date nui. 15) Lt ol amesty nchuding Astest Nurrbers

(3} Desenbe detais of irexdent. ncude 44 wtep taken in

and charges

;Corp (!i

13724 Eq

and § 3724, LLC

stern Ave, 21224

'LBD7 222
1 Gurpreet Singh

1 T/A: Main Street Bar and Ligours

EXHIBIT

% A

Continued
X)
53 Reporting Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY| ‘Saquence No ‘Assignment Signatyrg
Del. Gatto, A 1115 VICE i T
54 Aprroving Supervisor Rank and Name ‘Bequence Na .Assignment Sigrature — .
Sgt. Leisher G3ov VICE
5 RMS Oata Entared By iSequence No .Cate Time 56 Raviewer 57 Referrad To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN B

LACK INK




FUPPLEMENT REFORT POLICE DEPARTMENT T Crime | Incident Altemptl2 Complami Number

Fom 04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Ligour Board Violation O |2-160912565
Ravised 318 Location of Offense / Incident {Streat Address, Zip)
X ontinuation O Follow Up 3724 Eastern Ave bage 2~ o 2
Persar Property Miscafanecus Vehicla Missing Person Custody 4 Date / Time of This Report 5 Armrest / Custody Number
a Q p=) 0 ) 0 }9/24/2016 @ 0100
B Unit Post of Oceumrencels Reporting Area Street Code 10 CAD Number 11 Original Repon Date / Time 12 Otfense / Incident Changed From
4844 214 2895 same #4
3 Case Statys 14 Muluple Clearance 115 Casa Disposition iExplain 18 Follow-up 17 Chme Code 18 Cnma Classificaton
—1Gpen ﬁuosed | YesSHNo &pleamﬂ O Not Cleared; 3 Yes¥3No
1:9 Complainant! fName (Last, First, Mi). or Firmt Nama #f Business ‘Rosidencs | Addrass (Include City, County State, Zip) Sex Race Age DOH
Victim Gatto, A o
Racer ‘ . . ‘Gender ] Mate Eteicty: [ rispanic o Latin
Il i H
Cslack  Ownite [ Asian or Pactic Islander [ native AmericarvAlaskan Native 3 other i (3 Femele ™™ = O tunknown
F Copies Forwarded Ta i
Cont'd  [Nartatve: (1) Conknuation of any preceding ey 2) Froparty Listng. to inchrde proparty aken and zei ek ‘Property” kst property invatitory number (s) when appheable 13} Record sl scthvity and s davelopmants n case
K o =i ubsuch 1o last raport. Include names snd amest Numbers of ak persons arrestad. Explan any crimefncdent darsification chenge (4} List sR adddional notfications, inchuding nama, gEney of urst number Lel rumbet date
tme. {5) Recommend case status when spplicabis. (8) Il Muttiple Clymance. nclude ul altaciod complamUcase numbaers.

rox 0100hrs. Members of the BPD Vice Unit along with Ligour Inspector
members of the Baltimore City Health Department, were conducting a socail club
; ponded with the health department to -.u- | : 3 n Ave
iknown as Main Street Bar and Ligours. Upon arrival of this location, Inspector Chrisimallis observed 3
: approacning the ECUNY emplovee Wr N4 1 ] ]

;:identiﬁcation in effort to enter the bar. Inspector Chrisimallis and | were able to memorize the clothing
idescripfion of éach of the three patrons who were able to gain entry {o the bar. The first was a male

‘Adidas logo on the front of the shirtj The third as female wearing a black and white striped shirt with
ishorts. Upon entry of the bar, only the male with the gray shirt displayed his identification. Once inside

. _Both were standing at the bar order drinks. The male with the hat and large
currency in his hand and exchanged same with the bar tender for a b_ucket of

'the white and black shirt
:adidas logo was holding

gDiaz 11/J996 of and the female {black and white striped shirt) later identified as
iMichelle Calvera Gevea Dob unknown, vtralked towards a table with the Javier Hernandez car ing the
OUCReETorCarna's—3A -volv'r-.u --l"-.luc- EQ VIT. Meranuezand
OVE asked for thier photo identification to verify thei age. Mr. Hernandez said he had no

identification and Miss Gevea said her Identification was in her vehicle. Mr. Hernandez advised me his

ehicle and return to the bar.

iconclusion the health department conducted their inspection and found the
tinfractions.” 1) the 3 compartment sink was not properly set up. 2} Im

br to av th foloWing
proper hand sink handling.

Eviolation and all reports would be forwarded to the Baltimore City Ligour Board. All events occurred in
iBaltimore City, Maryland, Ceneimad

Al Reporting Persan's Signature Ciate
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowiadge: ”

Reporting Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) ‘Sequance No iAssignment iSignature }
Gatto, A L] VICE ]
23 Approving Supendsor Rank and Name Sequenca No HAssignmant Signature
Sgt. Leisher . G307 VICE (/
ERMS Data Enlerad By iSequence No :Date Time S Reviawer [2€ Refemed To \
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November 3, 2016

Licensee(s): Shannon Glanville and Lores Glanville
Glanville, Inc., T/a Savanna's Island Bar & Grill
4017-19 Eastern Avenue, 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 3.12 General Welfare — October 2, 2016 — At approximately 1:23 AM Baltimore City Police Officer
Tiffany Viard responded to the establishment for a report of an aggravated assault. Upon amival, Officer Vlard spoke
with security personnel Donte Taylor who explained that at approximately 1:18 am there had been a physical
altercation within the establishment. Taylor stated that he attempted to stop the altercation verbally with no success.
At that time he then sprayed mace on the dancefloor toward the ground in an effort to disperse the crowd. The effects
of the mace helped to move the patrons out of the club. While on scene Officer Vlard noticed that one of the
establishment's patrons was experiencing an asthma attack after inhaling the fumes of the mace. The patron was
transported to Bayview Hospital for attention.

Board’s Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 10/24/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.. Police Officer Tiffany Vlard on
10/24/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 3/26/2009.

Board's Decision



State of Maryland

Board of Liguor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Glanville, Inc Date: October 22, 2016
T/A Savanna’s Island Bar & Grill
4017-19 Eastern Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
10th day of Noevember 2016, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License
and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or viclation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Savanna’s Island Bar & Grill, 4017-19 Eastern Avenue, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 3.12 General Welfare — October 2, 2016 — At approximately 1:23 AM Baltimore City Police Officer Tiffany
Vlard responded to the establishment for a report of an aggravated assault. Upon arrival, Officer Vlard spoke with security
personnel Donte Taylor who explained that at approximately 1:18 am there had been a physical altercation within the
establishment, Taylor stated that he attempted to stop the altercation verbally with no success. At that time he then sprayed
mace on the dancefloor toward the ground in an effort to disperse the crowd. The effects of the mace helped to move the
patrons out of the club. While on scene Officer Vlard noticed that one of the establishment’s patrons was experiencing an
asthma attack after inhaling the fumes of the mace. The patron was transported to Bayview Hospital for attention.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Page 1 of 3

bl [l Liquor Board System
:} :--e.fl> i _:Ej = .
Ié\fn}gdﬁc Version 1.0
“'.

Annual-Renewal - | Ucense-Transfer w | One-Day v | AddNewlicense « | Query » | Help »

License Detail

[ ClosetheLicense | [ Print License | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LBD? 129 Cert Num: 0373 Fee: $1,820.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 15478828

Payment Date: 05-02-16 lO/Z

{ 4
2015-2016TPP Paid [ N ¢
2016 Trader's License [V Y l Update Info || - ?M.At ’\6
CORY Gland
[~
Add Adult Entedainment ticense (

[ Add New Adult Entertainement License ; /-M,\
Localion (

Corp Name: GLANVILLE, INC.
Trade Name: SAVANNA'S ISLAND BAR & GRILL
Zone Code: 12
Phone: 301-219-2582 |

Block Num: 4017-19 l Sireet: EASTERN AVENUE
City. BALTIMORE | State: MD lip: 21224

CR Number. 15478828

Portion of Business Used:

CONTINUE TO USE AS A TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING WITH
CATERING {OFF PREMISE CATERING }JLICENSEE PROVIDES DELIVERY OF ALCOHOLIC
RestiiEMIRAGE

[ Edit the License Location Info |[ Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners
First Name |Last Name |Shreet City State |Zip  {Action [Change Owner
SHANNON |GLANVILLE 14205 WENTWORTH ROAD  [BALTIMORE MD 121207 [_Edit_] [_ Remove Owner |

LORES GLANVILLE |1220 SHEPHERD STREET WASHINGTON [DC (20010 ‘_Eilil | Remove Owner |

Comments
| | | ]

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=318948 10/22/2016



- Page 2 of 3

Dale Commeni Action

05/18/2016[Submitted Deiivery Registration Form.... /sb [Delete |
04/12/20146/MUST COMPLETE DELIVERY REGISTRATION FORM. ND [—DMI
05/05/2015{RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb [ Detete |
02/03/2015|5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. [ Delete |

08/7/2014 Pubiic Hearing re: Review of an application pending for more than 180days under
11/17/2014|the provision of Article 2B Section 10-504{d}. Board GRANTED 30-day exiension from hearing Delete |
date ST
1/9/2014 Pblic Hearing re: Application fo transfer ownership, request for live entertainment.
01/28/2014|Board APPROVED transier; live entertginment is conditionally opproved-applicant must meet Delete
with Hollintown Community Assoc

B/18/11 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION OF RULE 4.18 Adull entertainment without license.
VIOLATION OF RULE 4.18 Unauthorized five entertainment. VIOLATION OF RULE 3.0 Health
departmeni violation. VIOLATION OF RULE 4.18 llegal conduct. VIOLATION OF ARTICLE 28
section 12-102(b}{2} Unauthorized liquor on o licensed premises. VIOLATION OF RULE 3.02 [_‘
gelestell Failure to cooperate. VIOLATION OF ARTICLE 2b section 12-108{d) Underage possession. Rule Delle |
4.18 GUILTY $500. Rule 4.18 GUILTY $500. Rule 3.06 NOT GUILTY, RULE 4.18 GUILTY $500 Aricle 2B
section 12-107(b) GUILTY $500. Rule 3.02 GUILTY $500 suspended. Arlicle 2B section 12-108{d)}
GUILTY $500 suspended. Total Fine $2000

7/28/11 Public Hearing re: VIOLATIONS OF RULE 4.18:0n June 4, 2011, Inspectors responded for
complaint of adult enteriainment and interviewd an individuat who appeared lo be an exolic
dancer at the licensed premises waiting 1o perform. VIOLATION OF RULE 4.18:0n June 5, 2011,
Inspectors observed a dance floor, disc jockey with a booth, coordinaled laser light show, and
patrons dancing without Liquor Board or Zoning Board approval since license indicates "not
including live entertainmeni.” VIOLATION OF RULE 3.046:Health Department Violation, unused
08/02/201 1|propane tank stored at licensed premises. VIOLATION OF RULE 4.18:Heaiih Department [ Delete
Violation, Inspectors observed two patrons In possession of a Hookah that they were smoking
in violation of Baltimore City Health Code section 12-105.VIOLATION OF ARTICLE 2B section 12-
107 (B}{2):Unauthorized liquer on a licensed premises, on June 5, 2011, patron in possession of
bottle of liquor that he brought onto licensed premises with him, VIOLATION OF RULE
3.02:Failure to Cooperate, on June 5, 2011, Eslablishment permilied palron dancing after
being warned earlier by Liquor Board Inspectors. POSTPONED.

7/21/2011 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION OF RULE 4.18 (3 counls), VIOLATION OF RULE 3.06,
07/25/201 1|VIOLATION OF ARTICLE 2B section 12-107{b)(2), VIOLATION OF RULE 3.02. Licensees failed {o [ Delete
appear. Show cause enlered. License to be picked up.

02/10/2009|02/10/09 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #65724 | | Delste |

02/05/09 HFaring Conf.re: Application to transfer ownership and request for Iis}{; entertainment.

02/10/2009|DECISION: APPLICATION GRANTED-LIVE ENTERTAINMENT APPROVED SUBJECT TO ZONING.MUST l Delete |
PAY CONF|FEE $100

! | Print History (Print Card) I

ticense num: LBD7 129 Address: 4017-19 EASTERN AVENUE
Trade Name: SAVANNA'S ISLAND BAR & GRILL

Comment:

[ Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:
mSOFey
o i
Y Ay
HIVICH | |

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=3 18948 10/22/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w4) Search Help

Entity Name: GLANVILLE, INC.

Department ID: D15630759

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office {Current): 4017-19 EASTERN AVE.
BALTIMORE, MD 21224

Resident Agent (Current): SHANNON GLANVILLE
4205 WENTWORTH RD.
BALTIMORE, MD 21207
Status: PENDING
Good Standing: No
What does it mean when a business is not In good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 0114/2014
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Close: Close

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/27/2016



INCIDENT RERORT E DEPARTMENT t Crime | Inclders Attempt]? Compiard Numbar
f::u !ﬁmua IORE, MARYLAND | SICK CASE 01 2-161000423
' B Locavon of Oftensa fincident [Exact Streel Adgrmsn)
O Person 0 Miscellaneous 4017 EASTERN AVE 21224 frse 1 & 2
Domuste Rlaton Gang Relstsd Juvanile Related Hate Cnma t Dwia | T Occured Twre i Time Roperied
[ O O 10216 @ 0118 HRS 1072116 @ 0123HRS
Unit ';Pnnnlm & Reporing Arsa Strest Code 10 CAD Numbaer 11 Location Given by Duapricher 12 Companion Report Mo
2A33 231 178 SAME
13 Caie Status 14 Case Drsposiion 15 Foliowwp (18 Crme Cods |17 Crima Clasadication|t8 Descrte Locatson of Oftense of Typa of Premise 19 Reporctad by Cnme Waikher
03 0pen() Ciosed [0 Cleared [ Mot O vesO I CLUB l Oves @ No
Complamant ! gieme [Last, First, Mi), of Fom Name f Bututs Revicence | 1 Bax: Asce Age DOE
I vieam MORTON, MELISSA m F B .33 104ye2
Employed:or Schoot Atngng (inciude Cy Locatsd) Occupation Hours ol EmploymentRasidence Prcne Cthar Phane
1 tnparies and Locaton on Bogy Vicum's Consbon Vichm Haspitsized Fldnj: 22 Victm | Assaiant Retabonshiplzd Curtent / Formar Gohatiant]
ASTHMA ATTACK STABLE YesCONo BAYVIEW HOSPITAL NIA O vas @ No
4 Roponung [eame (Last First, M1 Sex Recs Agn DOB Acdmas inchde Cy. Courty Sora 2 Rosioance Prone. . Othar Phone
P [ G IEFANY VLARD | e
Witness Parent/Guandan [Name (Lasy, Firat, M) iRgaoress (Inciwde City Counly Stale. Zo) ‘Residence Prone Othet Phens
I [u] [m] : ;
Eo Suspent [iame fLaal. Fst W) IAdGresa (inchide Crty Coanty Siaie 2p) Sex Facs ‘rm o0B Heght | Ve
P
omplexon iHowr ColonLangireSiyte Hat ‘Eymn ‘Facial Hale iTesth . SR ol
ama — Bhoes Andeonal Descriplors (Tatiocs Paércings, Scars, Marks, Accand, oic ) Amest Namber
i y
A — Pl — Be——————r . S ———— N P ——
Tracemsris of Suspactis) (Action / Converaabony FMH‘EM Fu:mn Latt Sean F:Mnmrd Eacape 1 Cwroction of Excaps
Waspon / Waans of Ak anumw:mmo 34 Typs of Property Teken ".L'-'ruwuuvn-
o vecls Suipect Vicom Siclen Towsd Owr[Tag Humber Sule Expraion Tvahicia Yaer dizko iMoge) iBody Shyte:Cokor Minsge
emeen 3 O O O 0O P
VeTucie Identicabon Number (VIR Locked Maysbnlgniion  ‘Doorslocksd  Windows Cloded asoinCar | BateryInCar | Spaim The b Car Trek Locked
Yes O NoCl Yes O NoC Yes T No (] Yes 0 No T2 ves O No'CJ Yes (0 No 3 Yes Ol NoTl ves ) Nof
37 Regrieree Ownor Nama (Last, Firsl M | Hex Aaca Ags | D08 “Addryss {include City Gounty Stale, 2i)
18 Recovared oy 39 Mathad of Thef |40 Ewdenca of Sinpping / Tempenng 41 Rtpo. Craeck 47 Tow List Chack [43 Owner Notlteg |
10 Yes O No[ D) Yes LI No| £ Yes D No
m 1-Em Towed From TLovaton Towsd T Towed by Tow Truck Operetor Signatore
anformakcn
M Deun.v‘"nf-d Saquancs Ha ‘Asugnmant ;m:T-moTn “Tirne 45 Medical Examiner Notfed  Date Hins
i ‘ 1 ! : Pt
47 Cnme LT Techndan Name Una Number Tene rT Hot Desk Peraan Nowud Tims
8 Comrurscatons Supsnaiar |50 Cdywide Broadcast Tams 1 Victim Asmstancancd ent informaton E xpiain
o DYes@No | Oves@No Fomis) Preved (7 v () No 309 FORM
rl Copas Forworded To - ; I -
('] m!:alcu:umn-l“fm:mm ﬂlMuTe”l:'mw:m?uoz‘w u-'.:mlsn.ls'uuuin. .mwﬂmmumu Tnciude 39 weps bien m

Jc}n 16!2!15 at 0123 hrs | was dispaiched lo 4017 Easlern Ave, Savannah hil‘ sr!d Grill, for a report of an sggravated assault.

pon my arrival 1o the club | spake with security officer Donte Taylor who explainad that at approximately 0148 hrs an aliercation
i starled on the dance floor of Ihe club. Officer Taylor advised the individuals involved in the aliercation bagan lo grow and after
itrying to siop the altercation several times verbally with no success he sprayed mace on the dancefloor toward the ground, not
Ed!reclly at any persons, in an effori to disperse the crowd

Officer Taylor advised the effects of the mace helpad work to maove people out of the club therefore de-escalating the altercation
i1t was brought fo my attention while on scene culside the club that Ms. Melissa Morton, a club-goer that evening, was experiencing
ian asthma attack after inhaling the fumes of the mace. The victim explained her pre-exisiting asthma condition was triggeredby |

e

glhe mace. The viclim was transported to Bayview Hospital in stable condition by Medic 2 for further madical attantion. mm
Reporting Offcar Name (PRINT CLEARLY} Sequanca No Asalgnmeni iSignature
P/O TIFFANY VLARD 1904 SED i Pla,
Approwng Supenaser Rank and Name §-mm ‘Assignment Signatur
SGT.J FEDD 1476 SED /
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November 3, 2016

Licensee(s): Frawing Galan
Euphoria Restaurant and Nightclub, LLC, T/a Euphoria Restaurant and Nightclub
1301 S. Ponca Street 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 3.12 General Welfare - September 5, 2016 — At approximately 6:00 pm, BLLC Assistant Chief
Inspector Tom Karanikolis and Inspector John Chrissomallis performed a special investigation of the establishment
as a result of an advertised “Day Party.” At approximately 7:45 pm, while on location, BLLC officials observed that the
establishment closed and patrons exited en masse onto the 1300 block of Ponca Street. The crowd was so large that
O'Donnell and Boston Streets, which bookend Ponca Street on the north and south ends respectively, were not
accessible to the public due to patrons standing in the street. Vehicular and pedestrian traffic were so concentrated
on the 1300 block of Ponca Street that police and fire resources responded to location to ensure the that the crowd
was dispersed in a safe and orderly manner. The immediate area near the establishment was not cleared until
approximately 9 pm. At that time, BLLC officials spoke with the licensee/manager of the establishment and informed
him of the violation.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 10/24/2016.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis and Inspector John Chrissomallis on
10/24/2016.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 11/5/2015 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.18 - lilegal Conduct - Dismissed

Violation of Rule 3.12 - Public Welfare

Violation of Rule 4.02 - Inebriates and Drug Addicts - Dismissed
$2,500 fine + $125 admin fee

Total Fine $2,625 - Paid

Licensee appeared before the Board on 9/4/2014 in reference to:
o Violation of Rule 3.12 -Public Welfare

Violation of Rule 4.02 - Inebriates and Drug Addicts

$1,000 fine + $125 admin fee

$1,125 Total - Paid

Suspension Sept 12-14, 2014

Appeal filed on 9/12/2014

Circuit Court dismissed the appeal on 1/28/2015

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 5/23/2013.

Board'’s Decision



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Euphoria Restaurant and Nightclub, LLC Date: October 23, 2016
T/A Euphoria Restaurant and Nightclub
1301 South Ponca Street Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
10th day of November 2016, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License
and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Euphoria Restaurant and Nightclub, 1301 South Panca Street, Baltimore, MD (“the
establishment”).

Violation of Rule 3.12 General Welfare — September 5, 2016 — At approximately 6:00 pm, BLLC Assistant Chief Inspector Tom
Karanikolis and Inspector John Chrissomallis performed a special investigation of the establishment as a result of an advertised
“Day Party.” At approximately 7:45 pm, while on location, BLLC officials observed that the establishment closed and patrons
exited en masse onto the 1300 block of Ponca Street. The crowd was so large that O’Donnell and Boston Streets, which
bookend Ponca Street on the north and south ends respectively, were not accessible to the public due to patrons standing in
the street. Vehicular and pedestrian traffic were so concentrated on the 1300 block of Ponca Street that police and fire
resources responded to location to ensure the that the crowd was dispersed in a safe and orderly manner. The immediate area
near the establishment was not cleared until approximately 9 pm. At that time, BLLC officials spoke with the licensee/manager
of the establishment and informed him of the violation.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo (D.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. Iif you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377,

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CIiTY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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i Liquor Board System
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Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer »+ | One-Day w | AddNewllcense v | Query v | Help »

License Detail

[ Close the License | [ Print License i [ Print Renewal Letter 1} [ << Gp Back |
License Info
License Num: LBD7 413 Cert Num: 1178 Fee: $1,320.00 Slalus: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2016 License Year: 2016

CR Number; 14801073
Payment Date: 04-28-16

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid [ ?\3
2016 Trader's License | I Update Info | /
CQ) - ( (’mﬂ

L L)DT ta 9oo
Add Aduif Enterfainment License 9-(- Na
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License |
Location
Corp Name: EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUB, LLC 95\) 2 & C9 l\"
Trade Name: EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUB
lone Code: 10
Phone: 443-277-7068 |
Block Num: 1301 i Street: PONCCA STREET SCUTH
City. BALTIMORE | State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 14801073

Portion of Business Used:

USE PREMISES AS A NIGHT CLUB RESTAURANT WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT ALSO

QUTDOOR LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND QUTSIDE SEATING AND TABLE SERVICE PER BMZA
RestidSaa13-01810

NO ONE UND}R 21 YEARS OF AGE PERMITTED ON PREMISES 2PM-2AM. STEPHEN REHAK
AND IOHN RALLO ARE BARRED FROM PREMISES iIN ANY CAPACITY.

[~ Editthe License Location info | _ Alterale Maling Address |

License Owners

First Name |Last Name  [Street City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
FRAWING  [GALAN 7105 EASTERN AVENUE Baltimore |MD  |21224 [[Edit] |[ Remove Owner |

Comments
Date Comment

Aclion

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=319771 10/23/2016
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04/28/2016]***** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ***** fsb | Delete }
01/19/2016|State of MD Tax Hold, letier sent... /sb | Delete {
01/04/2014|Licensee came in and PAID $2,625.00 for Violation Hearing 11/05/15; Invoice #100185... /sb [ Delete |
11/06/2015 11/5/201 5 Public Hearing re: Violation 4.18 DISMISSED Violation 3.12 $2,2500 Fine Violation 4.02 Delete |
DISMISSED TOTAL FINE 2,2500 +3% 125 ={ $2625 ) **30 Days to Pay
04/30/2015|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... fsb [Delete |
02/03/201 5|State of MD Tax Hold. letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. | Delete |
9/4/2014Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 3.12, Violation of Rule 4.02 GUILTY $1000 Fine + $125
11728/2014) 3 4rin fee $1125 Total {Owed) Suspension Sept 12-14 2014, [Delete |
5/31/12 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership with outdoor table service and live
06/13/2012)ertertainment. Board CONDITIONALLY APPROVED license until gpplicants meet with | Delete
Councilman Jim Krait.

5/12 Transter of ownership, request for live entertainment and outdoor table service, BD7-BWL, [——’
05/14/2012 Frawing Galan, Fernando Parada, Euphoria Resiaurant and Nightclub, LLC Detete. |
3/22/2012 Public Hearing re: Request for hardship extension. GRANTED. 180day extension from
04/12/2012 hearing date. [_Delete |
06/06/2011 5/26/11 Public Hearing re: Request for a hardship extension under the provisions of Arlicle 2B [ Delete 1

section 10-504{d). GRANTED - 180 DAYS EXTENSION FROM 5/26/11. —
09/23/10 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 3.02.DECISION; RULE 3.02 GUILTY $500 + $125
09/28/2010 ADM.FEE=$625 ] Delete |
08/06/2009|04/03/09 FILED AN APPEAL #67314 [ Delete |
2/12/0% Public Hearing re: Violation of rules 4.01{a),Arl.2B,Sec.12-108 3.12, 3.03, 3.04, 4.18,
(dl).ART.2B,5EC.10-505,Rule4,12 & Violation of retsriction on license. DECISION: RULE 4.01{q)
{12/14/08) NOT GUILTY,{12/14/08) GUILTY ON (4)COUNTS-$500 EACH= $2000,ART.2B.5EC.12-108
{dINOT GUILTY, RULE 3.12 NOT GUILTY, RULE 3.03({c){?/11/08} GUILTY $500 &(12/14/08)GUILTY
02/20/20091$500,(1/9/09) GUILTY $500,RULE 3.06 NOT GUILTY.RULE 4.18{%/11/08)$250-{1/9/09) Delete |
$500,ART.2B.SEC.10-505 GUILTY $50,VIOLATION OF RESTRICTION ON LICENSE -GUILTY 80 DAYS
MANDATORY SUSPENSION & RULE 4.12 GUILTY $100.FINE $4400,$125 ADM.FEE WAVIED=$4400
AND 80 DAYS MANDATORY SUSPENSION, B0 DAY MANDATORY SUSPENSION EFFECTIVE APRIL 1,
2009 ENDING JUNE 20. 2009.
{ Print History {Print Card) |
ticense num: LBD7 413 Address; 1301 PONCA STREET SOUTH
Trade Nome: EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUQ
Comment:
| Add Comment
Hold Info [
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319771

10/23/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Departmant of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {w4) Search Help

Entity Name: EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUB LLC

Department ID: W14637268

General Information Amendments Parsonal Property Caertificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 1301 5. PONCA ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21224

Resident Agent (Current): FRAWING GALAN
7105 EASTERN AVE.
BALTIMORE, MD 21224
Status: PENDING
Good Standing: No
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Cade: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 04/23/2012
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/27/2016



10/24/2016 Inspection Reports - New Form

Back
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
INVESTIGATION REPORT
Location Address: | 1301 PONCA STREET SOUTH 21224 v
Licensee Information (Trade Name): | [EUPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUB |
Corporation Name | |UPHORIA RESTAURANT AND NIGHTCLUB, LLC |
License Type: | select... v
Owner Email: [ J
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Nare (if applicable): |_ ] a0 | i:
Incident Date/Time: | [o/5/2016 [7=2:08:16 PM
Report Facts:

After receiving numerous calls from citizens concerned about an advertised "Day Party " to be held at Euphoria Night Club 1 Inspector
Chrissomallis called the owner of Euphoria to ask him the details. The owner confirmed that he will be holding a large outdoor party
and advised me that he had approx. 26 security personnel assigned to this party. Chief Inspector Fosler assigned myself Inspector
Chrissomallis and Assistant Chief Inspector Karanakolis to conduct a special Investigation during the time of the party which. We arrived 3
location at approx. 6:00pm. We drove by the location and | asked the security personnel working at the entrance what the count was
at that time | was told 950. At approx. 7:30 pm the club closed and individuals started to come out. At approx, 7:45 pm Ponca Street fron
0'Donnell Street to Boston Street was not accesible to the pulb‘lc{do to the patrons standing in the street, Both sides of the street were
blocked with drivers being stuck on Ponca Street for a long period of time. Approx. 8:05 pm a BCFD Medic unit and Fire truck responded
to the location which helped open up Ponca street. The Medic was there for a female that had fallen. At that time BCPD also responded
and closed down the street for public safety. There was approx. Lunits that responded along with Foxtrot. The immediate area was clea
aat approx. 9:pm. We spoke to the owner and advised him that he was in viclation of Rule 3.12 General Welfare. Inspectors did witness
the amount of security that owner had stated he would have at the location for this party. Owner was cooperative with Inspectors and
answered all questions to the best of his ability. Inspectors left location without any further incident.

This incident taok place at Euphoria Night Club located at 1301 South Ponca Steet in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland.

On September 5, 2016 inspectors where onsite at 6:00pm.

Photos Taken:

http:/iportal2013.balimore city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx ?XsnLocation=http%3afiportal 201 3.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _|nspections/...

W2



10/24/2016 Inspection Reports - New Form

[3] Cick here to insert a picture

3 Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

Ii:U#.wI baltimora\john.chrissomalliss I |1ofz4/2015 3
Submit

hitp:/fportal2013 ballimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx ?XsnLocation=htip%3a//portal2013.baltimere city/siles/BLLC _Inspections/... 22
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November 3, 2016

Licensee(s): Andrew Farantos
G & A Restaurant, Inc., T/a G & A Restaurant
3802 Eastern Avenue 21224

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.08(a) Relations with Wholesalers — September 2, 2016 — At approximately 1:00 PM, BLLC
Inspector Andy Perez conducted a follow-up inspection at the location to review the establishment's alcoholic
beverage invoices. On a prior visit — August 5, 2016 - Perez requested from the licensee (Mr. Andrew Farantos)
copies of his alcoholic invoices for the alcoholic beverages on location. At that time, Mr. Farantos could not produce
the documents. Upon retuming to the establishment on September 2, 2016, Perez again requested the alcoholic
beverage invoices for the alcoholic beverages on location. Mr. Farantos could not produce any invoices. When Perez
asked Mr. Farantos where he purchased the alcoholic beverages for sale in his establishment, Mr. Farantos stated
that he purchased the alcoholic beverages from a retail location. At this time, Perez informed the licensee that a
violation would be issued for purchasing alcoholic beverages from a retail establishment instead of from a licensed
wholesaler or distributor.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lilegal Conduct - October 23, 2016 - During inspections conducted on both August 5, 2016
and September 2, 2016, BLLC Inspector Andy Perez requested from the licensee a copy of the current trader's
license issued to the establishment. On both occasions, the licensee could not provide a copy of the trader’s license.
At approximately 1:44 pm on October 23, 2016, BLLC staff conducted a review and determined that a 2016-2017
trader’s license had not yet been issued to the establishment.

Board's Information:

(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 10/24/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Andy Perez on 10/24/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 3/26/2009.

Board's Decision



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: G & A Restaurant, Inc. Date: October 23, 2016
T/A G & A Restaurant
3802 Eastern Avenue Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
10th_day of November 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License
and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A G & A Restaurant, 3802 Eastern Avenue, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Viclation of Rule 4.08{a) Relations with Wholesalers — September 2, 2016 — At approximately 1:00 PM, BLLC Inspector Andy
Perez conducted a follow-up inspection at the location to review the establishment’s alcoholic beverage invoices. On a prior
visit — August 5, 2016 — Perez requested from the licensee {Mr. Andrew Farantos) copies of his alcoholic invoices for the
alcoholic beverages on location. At that time, Mr. Farantos could not produce the documents. Upon returning to the
establishment on September 2, 2016, Perez again requested the alcoholic beverage invoices for the alcoholic beverages on
location. Mr. Farantos could not produce any invoices. When Perez asked Mr. Farantos where he purchased the alcoholic
beverages for sale in his establishment, Mr. Farantos stated that he purchased the alcoholic beverages from a retail location, At
this time, Perez informed the licensee that a vielation would be issued for purchasing alcoholic beverages from a retail
establishment instead of from a licensed wholasaler or distributor.

Vielation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct — October 23, 2016 - During inspections conducted on both August 5, 2016 and
September 2, 2016, BLLC Inspector Andy Perez requested from the licensee a copy of the current trader’s license issued to the
establishment. On both occasions, the licensee could not provide a copy of the trader’s license. At approximately 1:44 pm on
October 23, 2016, BLLC staff conducted a review and determined that a 2016-2017 trader's license had not yet been issued to
the establishment.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Annual-Renewal

« | License-Transfer » | One-Day w

License Detail

| Close the License | [ Print License

License

Liquor Board System

Page 1 of 2

| Add New License « |

Version 1.0

Query » |

Help =

I

Print Renewal Letter

} | <<GoBack |

Info

License Num:WB 012

License Date:5/1/2014
CR Number: 01687165

Payment Date:

05-20-16

Cert Num: 0925
License Year; 2014

2015- 2014 TPP Paid [

2016 Trader's License [ | Updale Info |

Add Adult Entedainment License

Location

me: G & A RESTAURANT, INC,
me; G & A RESTAURANT
Zone Code: 12

Corp Na
Trade Na

Phone:

Block Num: 3802
City: BALTIMORE

CR Num

ber: 01687165

Fee: $165.00

[

Add New Adult Entertainement License

410-276-9422

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Siate: M

Street: EAETERN AVENUE

Iip: 21224

Status: Renewed

/93
CoP ‘/

T L

C?t/\o(v\@
TN

Edit the License Locaticn Info

![ Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name

Last Name  [Street City State |Zip Action |Change Owner
ANDREW J. |FARANTOS  [518 UMBRA STREET BALTIMORE |MD ]21224 LEE’JL (_ Remove Owner |
Comments
Date Commenl

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/Its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319511

10/23/2016



07/25/16 - Mailed letter to Licensee about "Persanal Property Tax Owed 1o the City of
07/26/2014 Balfimore".... /sb | Delete
04/20/2014|RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD..... /fsb [ Delete |
01/1472014|5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... fsb | Delete
11/16/2015|Paid for License, Invoice #99998 Delete |
10/05/2015|10/01/15, Released State of MD Tax Hold. [ Delete |
From Prevos & Prevas, Allormeys Al Law, Notice of inlent fo resume alcoholic beverage sales [—
il afier discontinuance for more than 90 days. Request for Hardship Extension b Lo
Seni letters out to business & licensees’ home addresses about "Failure to Pay 2015-20146
07/28/2015 Renewal Fee".... [ Delete |
01/30/2015|Siale of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. [ Delete
01/19/2010(12/14/0% $125 PAID IN LIEU OF 12/17/09 HEARING #70543 Delete
~ Print History (Print Card) |
License num: WB 012 Address: 3802 EASTERN AVENUE
Trade Name: G & A RESTAURANT
Commenti:
{ Add Comment 1
Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?71d=319511

10/23/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {wd) Search Help
Entity Name: G & A RESTAURANT, INC.

Department 1D: D00231050

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): LOUIS B. PETERS
3802 EASTERN AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21224

Resident Agent (Current): ANDREW J. FARANTOS
3802 EASTERN AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21224
Status: INCORPORATED
Good Standing: Yes
What dosas it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 12/03/1965
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Close: Close

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/27/2016
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http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Battimore City
231 E. Baltimore Streset, 6" Fioor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

tocation Address: | 3802 EASTERN AVENUE 21224

Licensee Infarmation (Trade Name): |G B A RESTAURANT

Corporation Nome | [5 & A RESTAURANT, INC.

License Type: | Class " D" Beer and Wine

Owner Emuoil: I I

Contoct:

Bouncer/Security Name fif applicable): | [
l 0.0.B.

Incident Date/Time: |9/9/2016 | EZ:OS:I#PM |

Report Facts:

On 8/5/16 Inspector Perez conducted a routine inspection at G & A Restaurant located at 3802 Eastern Ave, Baltimore,MD. During this
inspaction Mr. Andrew Farantos (Licensee) could not produce a 2016 Trader's license and beer and wine invoices upon request by
Inspector. At that time Inspector Perez instructed Mr. Farantos to obtain a 2016 Trader's license within 10 days and also to have alcohol
purchases invoices ready and available for Inspector to review,

On 9/1/16 Inspector Perez cantacted Band Distributing and spoke to Ms. Cathy to obtain purchase records for G & A restaurant. During
this phone call inspector Pere2 was informed that G & A's account was closed in 2014 due to inactivity and their fast purchase wason
6/24/2009, Invgice #426008 for 2 cases of Coors light and two cases of Miller Lite totaling 566.00. Inspector Perez also contacted
Cheasepeake Beverage on 9/1/16 for to obtain purchase records for G & A Restaurant and found that they didn't have an account set
up nor had any purchase records in their system for this business.

On 9/2/16 Inspector Perez returned to G & A Restaurant, at this time Inspector Perez asked Mr. Farantos if he had obtained a 2016
Trader's and Mr. Farantos only showed documents pertaining a collection agreement between The Baltimore City Law Department and
G & A Restaurant. {Pictures of agreement dn file). Inspector Perez also asked Mr. Farantos to see alcohol purchase invoices fur the tast
six months and again Mr. Farantos stated he didn't have any invaices. Then, Inspactor Perez asked him where he purchased his beers;
Mr. Farantas stated "next door” referring to Bayview Liquors, located at 3804 £astern Ave. At this time Inspector Perez inf:l'med Mr.
Farantos that a violation was being issued for purchase from other than a licensed wholesaler and for operating without a 2{)16 Trader's

license.

Violations: *Purchase from other than a licensed wholesaler.
* Dperating without a 2016 Trader's license.

Photos Taken:

9/9/2016



Inspection Keports - G _ A RESTAURANTInvestigation2016-09-09T12_03_14 Page 2 of 9
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http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx ~ 9/9/2016
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Inspection Reports - G _ A RESTAURANTInvestigation2016-09-09T12_03_14 Page 4 of 9
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http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  9/9/2016



[ /972016

Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

Ii:o#.w |baltimore\andy.perez

[ s/9/2016

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s):

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/ layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

9/9/2016



Bond Distributing Company G & A RESTAURANT

1220 Bemnard Dr 3802 EASTERN AVE.

Baltimore, MD 21223

(410) 945-5600 Baltimore, MD 21224

www.bonddist.com WB 10
C.0.D

Date Invoice Load Sheet PO Number Route Customer Deliveryman | Salesman
6/24/2008 - Sales History o System |
PRODUCT DEP TAX DISC NET TOTAL
2723 2 COORS LIGHT 6PKNR $16.50 $16.50 $33.00
1123 2 LITEGPK LN $16.50 $16.50 $33.00
2 4
i s R R [ —— e —————— =]
TOTAL DUE: $66.00
e — s—
X $66.00
Received By Signature Printed Name Deliveryman Signature ROA Check Number

Page 1 of 1



Maryland Judiciary Business Licenses Online Page 1 of |

NARYLANE
l—l’.—E

e 22 Maryland Business Licenses Online

HOME | SEARCH UCENSE RECORDS | MEW LICENSE - EDITAHEMEW LICEN3E | - "MAKE A PAYMENT - LINKS ' - EONTACTUS -7 HELP

HOME = Search License > Saarch Rosults

Search License Results

Below you witl find the results to your License Search Get the right license
ot 2l buslnesses require a license issued by the Clerk of the Clrcuit Court. Not all "HOW dO | get started?"
Iicenses are required in all counties. The information provided |s a representation of the

records in the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office and is not guaranteed to be comp'ete
1f you have questions concerning licensing please contact the Clerk of the Clreust
Court's cffice in the county in which the business is located. If you wish to repart a
business that you belleve Is operating without a license please contact the Comptralier
of the Treasury - Business License Enforcement Division at 410-260-6240. FAQ-Frequently Asked Questions

Starting a new business in Maryland?

You searched for MD Law Title 17
Owner Name G & A
Jurisdictitn Baltimore City

Year 2016 Clerk of the Circuit
Displaying 1-3 {of 3} matching your criteria Court
You may wish to reduce your scarch criteria to increase the number of LAVINIA G ALEXANDER, CLERK OF

respanscs found CIRCUIT COURT

100 N. CALVERT STREET, ROOM 627

* Hate - Detailed License Information 15 not available for Licenses which show a status BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
of Pending
1. Pending * ;4:3?:3-3790
© 8 A CARRYOUT LLC Lic Status; Pending glicense, baltimorecity @courts.state.md.us

2241 HOLLINS FERRY ROAD
BALTIMORE; MD 21230

Webiite
www baltocts state.md.us

2. Q, dick for detoit
G & A CONTRACTORS LLC Ulc. Status: lssued Hours of Operation:
. p 8:30 A.M. to 4:30 B.M.
42005 RAYMAR AVE License: 30064267 Monday threugh Friday excapt state
BALTIMORE, MD 21206 1ssued Date: 5/16/2016 holidays
3, Pending *
G & A RESTAURANT INC Lic. Status; Pending .
3802 EASTERN AVE Helpful Hints

BALTIMORE, MD 21224
Use the "click for detal” link to see
the Busintss License Information

If you want to add or edit/renew a
license,
PLEASE LOGIN HERE.

HOME [ SEARCH LICENSE RECQRDS | NEW LICENSE | EDIT/RENEW LICEMSES | MARE A PAYMENT | LINKS | CONTACT US | HELP

The Marviand Judictary. 124 gencies. oflicers. or empioyecs 4o nat guarpates the accuracy, reflablily or tmalineds of aoy INormaton coflathed 10 this system Users
rely on this mfarmation 2 the r own rse

https://jportal.mdcourts.gov/license/pbSearchResult.jsp7slcJurisdiction=30&txtTradeNam... 10/23/2016



